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DOMINGO COMMERCIAL TUG LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET
AT 31 MAY 2008

Notes
Fixed Assets

Tangible Assets 1
Current Liabilities

Creditors amounts falling due within one year

Net Current Liabilities

Total Assets less Current Liabilities

Capital and Reserves

Called up share capital

2008

14,999

(14,999)

15,000

1

2007

15,000

14,999

(14,999)

1

For the year ended 31 May 2008 the company was entitled to exemption under Section 249AA(1) of the

Companies Act 1985

Members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year In question in accordance

with subsection (2) of 249B

The directors acknowledge their responsibility for

1) ensuring the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221, and

1)} preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of its
financial year, and of its profit and loss for the financial year in accordance with Section 226, and which
otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to

the company

The financial statements on pages 1 to 2 were approved by the board of directors on 18 September 2008

and.gigned on itypehalf by

N GPollington
Secretary

The notes on page 2 form part of these financial statements




DOMINGO COMMERCIAL TUG LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MAY 2008

1 Tangble Fixed Assets
Plant and Machinery

Net Book Value
At 1 June
Depreciation
Net Book Value
At 31 May

2 Called Up Share Capital

Authorised share capital
Ordinary shares of £1 each

Allotted, called up and fully paid
Ordinary shares of £1 each

Number
of shares

1,000

1

Number
of shares

1,000

2007

15,000




