FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MAY 2008

Registered Company Number 04439658

FRIDAY



A20 19/09/2008 COMPANIES HOUSE

DOMINGO COMMERCIAL TUG LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET AT 31 MAY 2008

		2008		2007	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
Fixed Assets					
Tangible Assets	1		15,000		15,000
Current Liabilities					
Creditors amounts falling due within one year		14,999		14,999	
Net Current Liabilities			(14,999)		(14,999)
Total Assets less Current Liabilities			1		1
Capital and Reserves					
Called up share capital			1		1
			1		1

For the year ended 31 May 2008 the company was entitled to exemption under Section 249AA(1) of the Companies Act 1985

Members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with subsection (2) of 249B

The directors acknowledge their responsibility for

- i) ensuring the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221, and
- preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of its financial year, and of its profit and loss for the financial year in accordance with Section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

The financial statements on pages 1 to 2 were approved by the board of directors on 18 September 2008 and signed on its behalf by

N G Pollington Secretary

The notes on page 2 form part of these financial statements

DOMINGO COMMERCIAL TUG LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MAY 2008

1	Tangible Fixed Assets Plant and Machinery		2008	£	2007 £
	Net Book Value	£	£	£	L
	At 1 June		15,000		15,000
	Depreciation				
	Net Book Value At 31 May		<u>15,000</u>		<u>15,000</u>
2	Called Up Share Capital	Number	2008	Number	2007
		of shares	£	of shares	£
	Authorised share capital	0.0	-	0. 0	_
	Ordinary shares of £1 each	1,000	£ 1,000	1,000	£ 1,000
	Allotted, called up and fully paid				
	Ordinary shares of £1 each	1	£ 1	1	£ 1